R .20758
MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES
PROGRAM SERVICES CONTRACT

This contract is entered Into by and between the State of Missouri, Department of Health and Senlor Services (Department/state agency)
and the below named entity/individual (Contractor). The contract consists of the contract signature page, the scope of work; any
attachments referenced and incorporated herein; the terms and conditlons; and any written amendments made in accordance with the
provisions contained herein. This contract expresses the complete agreement of the parties. By signing below, the Contractor and
Department agree to all the terms and conditlons set forth in this contract.

Tracking # Contract Title:

47823 VIOLENT DEATH AND OVERDOSE DEATH SURVEILLANCE

Contract Start: Contract End: Questions/Please Contact:

9/1/2019 8/31/2022 PROCUREMENT UNIT @ (573)751-6471
Contract #: Amend #:

KQ200047823 03

PLEASE VERIFY/COMPLETE - TYPE OR PRINT - SIGNATURE REQUIRED

NAME OF ENTITY/INDIVIDUAL (Contractor)
JACKSON COUNTY MEDICAL EXAMINER

DOING BUSINESS AS (DBA) NAME

MAILING ADDRESS
950 EAST 21ST STREET

CITY, STATE, and ZIP CODE
KANSAS CITY MO 64108

REMIT TO (PAYMENT) ADDRESS (if different from above)

CITY, STATE, and ZIP CODE

CONTACT PERSON EMAIL ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBER FAX NUMBER
TAXPAYER 1D NUMBER (TIN) UE!I NUMBER DUNS NUMBER

aax8%0524 Py 073134868

CONTRACTOR'S AUTHOR! DATE
PRINTED N -

ANE_ . TITLE
i:rom\’s \White, . Tax)(.%ovxww E;«awl- Wes

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES
DIRECTOR OF DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION OR DESIGNEE SIGNATURE AUG 1 0 2022

Friday, M g 0 B 3811 PM uge 1 0,
mn_nﬂ j;)ED APPROVED AS TO FOR ACTEST ot
AUG 29 2022 /7 A
‘ Chtnty LCounselor” - J
“c"éﬁfﬁ? gfll:'é% Clerk of the&f unty Legislature




AMENDMENT #03 TO CONTRACT #K0200047823

CONTRACT TITLE: Violent Death and Overdose Death Surveillance

CONTRACT PERIQD:  September 1, 2021 through August 31, 2022

The Department of Health and Senior Services hereby increases the above referenced contract;
therefore Section 1.1 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with revised Section 1.1 as

follows:

1.1  The contract amount shall not exceed $34,750.00 for the period of September 1, 2021
through August 31, 2022.

In addition, the Department of Health and Senior Services desires to amend the above-referenced
contract in accordance with the following: '

1. Delete paragraph 5.2 in its entirety and replace with the revised parageaph 5.2 as follows:
52  The Department will pay the Contractor a firm, fixed price of $30 for each

submitted cbmpléte OD2A case and upon approval of all required reports and
invoices. The total amount for all OD2A cases shall not exceed $8,250.00.

All othet terms, conditions and provisions of the above referenced contract shall remain the same
and apply hereto.

Page 10of 1



MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES

& _~*/ CONTRACT FUNDING SOURCE(S)

—— ——

The Contract Funding Source(s) identifies the total amount of 'fqhaing_ and faderal funding source(s) expected to be used over
the life of this contract, The CFDA number is the pass-through Identification number for your schedule of Expenditures of
Faderal Awards (SEFA), If one is required, You may recancile your financlal records to actual payment documents by going to

the verdor services portal at https://wwiw.vendorservicesmo.gov/. if the funding i

nformation is ot avallable at the time the

contract s issiied, the Contractor will be notified in writing by the Department. Please retain this information with your official
contract files for future reference.

Tracking 47823 | state: 0% $0.00 Federal; 100% $98,700.00 |
Contract Title:  VIOLENT DEATH AND OVERDOSE DEATH SURVEILLANCE

Contract Start: 9/1/2019 Contract €nd:  8/31/2022 Amendi: 03 Contvact #: KQ200047823
Vendor Name: JACKSON COUNTY MEDICAL EXAMINER

CFDA: 93.136 Research and Development: N '

CFDA Name: INJURY PREVENTION AND CONTROL RESEARCH AND STATE AND COMMUNITY BASED PROGRAMS

Federal Agency: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES / CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION
Federal Award: 1NU17CEI25004-01, ENUL7CEI25004-01

Federal Award Name: OVERDOSE DATA [N ACTION - NCIPC

Federal Award Year: 2019  DHSS#: CE925004-D1A Federal Obligation: $20,350.00

CFDA: 93.136

CFDA Name:

Federal Agency:
Federal Award:
Federal Award Name:

Federal Award Vear:

Reéeaﬁ:h and Development: N

INJURY PREVENTION AND CONTROL RESEARCH AND STATE AND COMMUNITY BASED PROGRAMS
DEPARTIVENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES / CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION
5NU17CE924853-04, GNULPCE924853-04, 6NU17CE924853-05

MISSOUR! COLLECTING VIOLENT DEATH INFORMATION USING NATIONAL VIOLENT DEATH REPORTING SYSTEM
(NVCRS))

2019 DHSS#: CE924853-04  Faderal Ohligation: $12,300.00

CFDA; 93.136

Research and Development: N
INJURY PREVENTION AND CONTROL RESEARCH AND STATE AND COMMUNITY BASED PROGRAMS

CFDA Name:

Federal Agency: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES / CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION
Faderal Award: 5NU17CES25004-02, SNUL7CES25004-03, 6NU27VRII6005-03

Federal Award Name: OVERDOSE DATA IN ACTION - NCIPC

Federal Award Year: 2020 - DHSS #: CE925004-02A Federal Obligation: - $22,300.00
CFDA: 53.136 Research and Development: N ' N -

CFDA Name: INJURY PREVENTION AND CONTROL RESEARCH AND STATE AND COMMUNITY BASED PROGRAMS

Federal Agency: DEPARTIENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES / CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION

Federal Award:
Federal Award Name:

5NU17CE924853-05, 6NU17CEI24853-05

MISSOURI COLLECTING VIOLENT DEATH INFORMATION USING NATIONAL VIOLENT DEATH REPORTING SYSTEM
{NVDRS)

Federal Award Year: 2020 DHSS #: CE924853-05 Fadaral Obligation: $9,000.00
Friday, May 20, 2022 1:35:06 PM ’ ' Page 1of zr
DH-72

MO 580-3018 (5-12)



4], MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES
% %%/ CONTRACT FUNDING SOURCES CONTINUED

CFDA: 93.136

Research and Development: N
INJURY PREVENTION AND CONTROL RESEARCH AND STATE AND COMMUNITY BASED PROGRAMS

CFDA Name:

Federal Agency: DEPARTMENT OF HEACTH AND HUMAN SERVICES / CENVERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION
Federal Award: SNU17CE925004-03, 6NU17CES25004-03

Federal Award Name: OVERDOSE DATA IN ACTION ~ NCIPC

Federal Award Year: 2021 DHSS #: CES25004-03A Federal Obligation: 7 $3,750.00

CFDA: 93.136

CFDA Name:

Federal Agency:
Fedaral Award:
Federal Award Name:

Federal Award Year:

Research and Development: N
(NJURY PREVENTION AND CONTROL RESEARCH AND STATE AND COMMUNITY BASED PROGRAMS
DEPARTMENT OF HEAUTH AND HUMAN SERVICES / CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION

1NU17CE010035-01, 6NU17CEQL0035-01

MISSOURI COLLECTING VIOLENT DEATH INFORMATION USING NATIONAL VIOLENT DEATH REPORTING SYSTEM
{NVDRS}

2021 DHSS #: CE010035-01 ~ Faderal Obligation: 50.00

CFDA: N/A

CFDA Name:

Federal Agency:
Federal Award:
Federal Award Name:

Federal Award Year:

Research and Development: *

-

#

*®

™

# DHSS #: 22Z-PENDING FOA Federal Obligation: ~ $31,000.00

* The Department wlll provide this informatlon when it bacomes available.

Project Description:

The purpose of this project Is to collect coroner and medical examiner reparts from contracted data providers, which will ba abstracted
inta an anonymous web-based system. The aggregate data will be used Lo develop and target violence and opiold overdase interventions
at local, county, and statewide levels.

Friday, Moy 20, 2022
MO 580-3028 (5-12)

DR-72



Missourl Department of Health and Senior Services
P.0. Box 670, Jeflerson City, MO 651 02-0570 Phune:,573-751~6400 FAX; §73-761-6010
RELAY MISSOURI for Hearing and Speech Impalred and Voloe dial: 711 ,

Paula F. Nickelson
-Acting Director © Govemor .

DPear Contractor:

Please find encloséd your copy of the executed-agreement between your organization and the
Department of Health and Senior Services. :
nt, :-pleajée contact the Procurement Unit at

If you have any questions concerning the agreeme
ent(@health.mo.gov.

(573) ‘751-6471 or via email at Procurement he

Enclosure

wwwhealthmo.goy

Healthy Missourians for-life.
The Missouri Depariment of Health and Senior Services will be the leader In promoting, protecling and parinering for health.

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY / AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER: Sendces provided on 8 nondiscriminatory hasis



